## Wegovy® FlexTouch®

0.25 mg, 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 1.7 mg and 2.4 mg, solution for injection pre-filled pen semaglutide

## **Consumer Medicine Information**

This leaflet provides important information about using Wegovy® FlexTouch®. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Wegovy® FlexTouch®.

Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.

This medicine has been prescribed for you only. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours.

Where to find information in this leaflet

- 1. Why am I using Wegovy®?
- 2. What should I know before I use Wegovy®?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Wegovy®?
- 5. What should I know while using Wegovy@?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

## 1. Why am I using Wegovy®?

## Wegovy® contains the active ingredient semaglutide.

Wegovy® is similar to a natural hormone called glucagonlike peptide-1 (GLP-1) that is released from the intestine after a meal. Wegovy® works by acting on receptors in the brain that control your appetite, causing you to feel fuller and less hungry and experience less craving for food. This will help you eat less food and reduce your body weight.

Wegovy® is used for weight loss and weight maintenance in addition to diet and physical activity in adults, who have

- a BMI of 30 kg/m<sup>2</sup> or greater (obesity), or
- a BMI of 27 kg/m<sup>2</sup> and less than 30 kg/m<sup>2</sup> (overweight) and weight-related health problems.

BMI (Body Mass Index) is a measure of your weight in relation to your height.

Wegovy® is used together with diet and physical activity for weight management in adolescents aged 12 years and above, who have

obesity

and

body weight >60 kg.

As an adolescent patient, you should only continue using Wegovy if you have lost at least 5% of your BMI after 12 weeks on the 2.4 mg dose or maximum tolerated dose (see Section 4. How do I use Wegovy®?). Consult your doctor before you continue.

Wegovy® is an injection that is used once a week